505162982 10/29/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5209749

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Ν	Name	Execution Date		
SUN TONG				01/12/2012		
RANDOLPH SUI				01/16/2012		
MICHAEL P. GAO				01/12/2012		
YURONG CAO				01/12/2012		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	DOW (GLOBA	AL TECHNOLOGIES LLC			
Street Address:	2040 [ENTER			
City:	MIDLA	ND				
State/Country:	MICHI	GAN				
Postal Code:	48674					
Property Type Application Number:		14118	Number 3619			
		11110				
CORRESPONDENCE I	DATA					
Fax Number:		(989)6	636-3237			
			-mail address first; if that is uns at is unsuccessful, it will be sen			
Phone:	provide	•	36-8434			
Email:		doroth	nykennedy@dow.com			
Correspondent Name:			GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES LLC			
Address Line 1:			HE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY			
Address Line 2:						
Address Line 4:		MIDLA	AND, MICHIGAN 48674			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			71301-US-P			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			THOMAS S. DEIBERT			
SIGNATURE:			/THOMAS S. DEIBERT/			
DATE SIGNED:			10/29/2018	10/29/2018		
Total Attachments: 8						
otal Attachments: 8 ource=71301_Assignme ource=71301_Assignme						

source=71301_Assignments#page3.tif
source=71301_Assignments#page4.tif
source=71301_Assignments#page5.tif
source=71301_Assignments#page6.tif
source=71301_Assignments#page7.tif
source=71301_Assignments#page9.tif

the 130 to in the infoCit DSff Igngcant and has the same notation to other hangagers with the same f 10 not FORM 110 (8.507)

INDIVIDUAL ASSIGNMENT AND INVENTOR'S DECLARATION

(with Priority Rights)

I/we verily believe 1 am/we are the original, first and sole/joint investor(s) of the subject matter which is embraced by and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled: FABRIC CARE PELLETS AND METHODS

which invention was made and invented by me/us out of and in the course of my/our employment with my/our respective employers as stated below my/our name(s). Uwe acknowledge that I/we hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof in trust for our respective employers. As trustee(s), and for good and valuable consideration and/or the remuneration received for my/our work, I/we sell, assign and transfer unto:

Dow Chemical (China) Company Limited

Unit 01, F Zone, 3F, 3rd Building, No. 936 Zhangheng Road

Zhangjiang Hi-Tech Park

Shanghai 201203 PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of China (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"); my/our entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the invention and all rights and powers to make applications, including provisional applications when permitted by law, for Letters Patent in its own name, or in the name of its designee (or nominee(s)); and all rights and powers to file any corresponding or equivalent applications in any and all countries, including all rights to claim priority under all United States domestic laws. International Convention(s) and Treaties in the name of Assignee, and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the Priority Number, Filing Date, and Filing Country

Priority Number	Filing Date	Filing Country
PCT/CN2011/075845	June 17, 2011	China

of the application, on which the claim for priority will be based: and in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued for the invention in any and all countries. I/we do hereby agree to assist Assignce in the prosecution of the application(s) and in any interference, conflict, opposition or litigation which may arise involving the invention or the patent or patents thereon, and to execute for any and all countries any document relating to applications derived from, corresponding to or equivalent to the above identified application as Assignee may request.

I/we authorize Assignee or its designee to translate this Assignment into all languages necessary; and we request that any such Letters Patent be issued to Assignee; and consent to the recordal of this Assignment, or a Notarial True Copy thereof, being under covenant not only that I/we have full power to make the same, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given.

Subscribed and Declared by me/us:

	λ
A: Shanghan, Aina.	At Shandhah, Christian
this 12th divor Tanaray 20 12	this 1/2 Br day of <u>lanurary</u> , 20 hd.
Effective as of June 17, 2011	Effective as of June 17, 2011
and the second s	
Signature:	Signature: Randolph Sig
Full Name: Sun Tong	Full Name: Randolph Sui
Residence: Room 401, No.93, Lane3338	Residence: Room 403, No.13
Jinxiu road	Nantangbang Road
Pudong	Shanghai 200023
Shanghai 200125; PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF	PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA
CHINA	
Country: People's Republic of China	Country: People's Republic of China
Citizenship: People's Republic of China	Citizenship: People's Republic of China
P.O. Address: Same as Residence	P.O. Address: Same as Residence
Employed By: Dow Chemical (China) Company Limited	Employed By: Dow Chemical (China) Company Limited
Of Country: China	Of Country: China
	lanna 1996 aparta and an
A: <u>Slanghal, A</u> RUKA	AL: Shanghai, Chings
this 12 th day of Jan 2012	this 15the day of TAAUSSING . 20 12
Effective as of June 17, 2011	Effective as of June 17, 2011
Signature: Michael Gad	Signature: GOYMY
Full Name: Michael P. Gao	Full Name: Yurong Cao ()
Residence: No. 2, Beivi Street	Residence. Room 502, Building 14
Zhongguancun	No. 1300, SanLin Road
Beijing 100080	Pudong
PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA	Shanghai 200123; PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF
	CHINA
Country: People's Republic of China	Country: People's Republic of China
Citizenship: People's Republic of China	Citizenship: People's Republic of China
P.O. Address: Same as Residence	P.O. Address: Same as Residence
Employed By: Dow Chemical (China) Company Limited	Employed By: Dow Chemical (China) Company Limited
Of Country: China	Of Country: China

() Additional names and signatures are attached

This Assignee Acceptance 660 is to the HMH. (Set language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 660 notabet.

This Assignce. Acceptance 660 is in the HSCL(SH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 660 toucher. FORM 660

ASSIGNEE ACCEPTANCE

WE, the ASSIGNEE: DOW CHEMICAL (CHINA) COMPANY LIMITED Unit 01, F Zone, 3F, 3rd Building, No. 936 Zhangheng Road Zhangjiang Hi-Tech Park Shanghai 201203 People's Republic of China

hereby accept the ASSIGNMENT attached hereto which is dated: January 12, 2012 and January 16, 2012, respectively

From, the ASSIGNOR: Sun Tong, Room 401, No.93, Lane3338, Jinxiu road, Pudong, Shanghai 200125, People's Republic of China, Citizen of People's Republic of China; Randolph Sui, Room 403, No.13, Nantangbang Road, Shanghai 200023, People's Republic of China, Citizen of People's Republic of China, Michael P. Gao, No. 2, Beiyi Street, Zhongguancun, Beijing 100080, People's Republic of China; Citizen of People's Republic of China; and Yurong Cao, Room 502, Building 14, No. 1300, SanLin Road, Pudong, Shanghai 200123, People's Republic of China, Citizen of People's Republic of China; and Yurong Cao, Room 502, Building 14, No. 1300, SanLin Road, Pudong, Shanghai 200123, People's Republic of China, Citizen of People's Republic of China; China Road, Pudong, Shanghai 200123, People's Republic of China, Citizen of People's Republic of China Road, Pudong, Shanghai 200123, People's Republic of China, Citizen of People's Republic of China; Alternative Republic of China Road, Pudong, Shanghai 200123, People's Republic of China, Citizen of People's Republic of China; China Road, Pudong, Shanghai 200123, People's Republic of China, Citizen of People's Republic of China Road, Pudong, Shanghai 200123, People's Republic of China, Citizen of People's Republic of China Road, Pudong, Shanghai 200123, People's Republic of China, Citizen of People's Republic of China Road, Pudong, Shanghai 200123, People's Republic of China, Citizen of People's Republic of China Road, Pudong, Shanghai 200123, People's Republic of China, Citizen of People's Republic of China Road, Pudong, Shanghai 200123, People's Road, Pudong, Shanghai 200123, People's Road, Pudong, Shanghai Road, Pudong, Sh

of the invention entitled:

FABRIC CARE PELLETS AND METHODS

without any restrictions and with all rights and obligations deriving therefrom and declare that this confirmation of acceptance shall be deemed a part of the said ASSIGNMENT.

ign	ed at		harekei, Chis	5
us_	10-14	day of	- February	, 20 <u>/).</u>
	and the second sec	26025	ON CHE	MICAL (CHINA) COMPANY LIMITED
	- COR SEAI	k en a f		
		10 A	By:	
		a si Ma		ANG (ZÁCK) ZHAO
	- 13 -	Ng	and the second sec	\mathcal{O}
		New States and the second s		

SUBSCRIBING WITNESS

AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION

(CORPORATE OFFICER)

I, Rita Dai

Whose full post office address is:

No.936 Zhangheng Road Zhangjiang Hi-Tech Park, Shanghai, P.R.China 201203

Make Oath and say that I was personally present and did see:

ZHIQIANG (ZACK) ZHAO

of Dow Chemical (China) Company Limited

known or identified to me to be the individual(s) described and who executed the foregoing document and that said individual has full authority to sign the document on behalf of the said corporation and that the purposes for which said document is granted are within the scope of the objectives or activities of said corporation and acknowledge the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.

Signed at:	Shanghai,	China		 	 	
On this	5%	day of	February	 	 20	<u>}</u>

Rite Oal Subscribing Wimess

This Assignment 440 is an the ENGLISB longuage and has the same meaning in other languages with the same s40 number -

FORM 440

ASSIGNMENT

(with Priority Rights) and

INVENTORSHIP DECLARATION

We, ASSIGNOR, of:

DOW CHEMICAL (CHINA) COMPANY LIMITED Unit 01, F Zone, 3F, 3rd Building, No. 936 Zhangheng Road Zhangjiang Hi-Tech Park Shanghai 201203 People's Republic of China

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of CHINA do hereby claim and declare that we hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof from the sole, true and first inventor(s): Sun Tong, Room 401, No.93, Lane3338, Jinxin road, Pudong, Shanghai 200125, People's Republic of China, Citizen of People's Republic of China; Randolph Sui, Room 403, No.13, Nantangbang Road, Shanghai 200023, People's Republic of China, Citizen of People's Republic of China; Michael P. Gao, No. 2, Beiyi Street, Zhongguancun, Beijing 100080, People's Republic of China, Citizen of People's Republic of China; and Yurong Cao, Room 502, Building 14, No. 1300, SanLin Road, Pudong, Shanghai 200123, People's Republic of China, Citizen of People's Republic of China

by an Assignment dated. January 12, 2012 and January 16, 2012, respectively of an invention relating to and entitled:

FABRIC CARE PELLETS AND METHODS

We do hereby declare, for good and valuable consideration, received, sell, assign, and transfer untor

WE, the ASSIGNEE:

THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY 2030 Dow Center Midland, Michigan 48674 United States of America

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America our entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the invention and all rights and powers to make application for Letters Patent in its own name, or in the name of its nominee; and all rights and powers to file any reissue, divisional, continuing or substitute application and any corresponding applications in any and all countries, including all rights to claim priority under all International Conventions and Treaties in the name of said Assignee, and do hereby authorize said Assignee to insert here the Priority Number, Filing Date, and Filing Country

Priority Number	Filing Date	Filing Country
PCT/CN2011/075845	June 17, 2011	China

of the application on which the priority will be based; and in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued for said invention in any and all countries; and we do hereby agree to assist said Assignee in the prosecution of the said applications and in any interference, conflict, opposition or lifigation which may arise involving said invention or the patent or patents thereon, and to execute any reissue, divisional, continuing or substitute application ad assent to their making any applications in other countries corresponding to the above and below specifically identified application, as may be requested by said Assignee; and we do hereby authorize said Assignee to insert here the corresponding Application Number, Filing Date, and Filing Country

Application Number	Filing Date	Filing Country

of the corresponding application in any country where that patent property must be entered for recordal of this Assignment; and we do hereby authorize and request that any such Letters Patent be issued to said Assignee in accordance herewith, and consent to the recordal of this Assignment being under covenant, not only that we have full power to make the same, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, herease, or other right heretofore given.

Subscribed and Swom by us at Buis $daws \theta$ 20 DOW CHEMICAL (CHINA) COMPANY LIMITED ČÓRF SEAT \mathbf{B}_{2} ZHIOIANG (ZÁCK) ZHAO Attach Notarial Certificate (Corpagation)

SUBSCRIBING WITNESS

AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION

(CORPORATE OFFICER)

I, Rita Dai

Whose full post office address is:

No.936 Zhangheng Road Zhangjiang Hi-Tech Park, Shanghai, P.R.China 201203

Make Oath and say that I was personally present and did see:

ZHIQIANG (ZACK) ZHAO

of Dow Chemical (China) Company Limited

known or identified to me to be the individual(s) described and who executed the foregoing document and that said individual has full authority to sign the document on behalf of the said corporation and that the purposes for which said document is granted are within the scope of the objectives or activities of said corporation and acknowledge the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.

Signed at:	Shanghai,	China			
On this	15th		Felonaan	20	
			⁸		**
				Pite Oat	

Subscribing Witness

CASE NO. 71301 CN PCT ta

This Assignee Acceptance 660 is in the ENGEISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 660 number

This Assignce Acceptance 660 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 660 number. FORM 660

ASSIGNEE ACCEPTANCE

WE, the ASSIGNEE:

THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY 2030 Dow Center Midland, Michigan 48674 United States of America

hereby accept the ASSIGNMENT attached hereto which is dated: February 15, 2012

From, the ASSIGNOR:

DOW CHEMICAL (CHINA) COMPANY LIMITED Unit 01, F Zone, 3F, 3rd Building, No. 936 Zhangheng Road Zhangjiang Hi-Tech Park Shanghai 201203 People's Republic of China

of the invention entitled:

FABRIC CARE PELLETS AND METHODS

without any restrictions and with all rights and obligations deriving therefrom and declare that this confirmation of acceptance shall be deemed a part of the said ASSIGNMENT.

Signed at	Midland, Michigan	48674, USA
this 10	day of April	, 20 1.2
CORI SEAI		By: DARRYL P. FRICKEY Assistant General Counsel - IP Law
N	OTARIAL O	CERTIFICATE (Corporation)
STATE OF	TATES OF AMER MICHIGAN sh of Midland	ICA)) SS)
before me, t known or iden and acknowled	DARRYL P. FRICKE tified to me to be the ir lged the same as a free e said Corporation inco	Λ_1 , 20 $/\lambda$, personally appeared Y, Assistant General Counsel – IP Law, adividual described in and who executed the foregoing document act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed by proporated under the laws of the State of Delaware, United
I further certify	y that said authority, da	ated April 6, 2011, is based on
. Contina De	an a Saudal as un	

a Certified Resolution

which I have seen, appointing the said individual Assistant General Counsel – IP Law with full power to sign the foregoing document on behalf of the said corporation and that the purposes for which said document is granted are within the scope of the objects or activities of said corporation.

Kathy Sine Werts NOTAGY PUELIC, MICLAND COUNTY, MICHAGAN NY COMMERSION EXPLOSE APPEL 07, 2016

SEAL for an and the second second

This Assignment 440 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 440 number.

This Assignment 440 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 440 number. FORM 440

ASSIGNMENT

(with Priority Rights) and

INVENTORSHIP DECLARATION

We, ASSIGNOR, of:

THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY 2030 Dow Center Midland, Michigan 48674 United States of America

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America do hereby claim and declare that we hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof from the sole, true and first inventor(s):

Sun Tong, Room 401, No.93, Lane3338, Jinxiu road, Pudong, Shanghai 200125, People's Republic of China, Citizen of People's Republic of China; Randolph Sui, Room 403, No.13, Nantangbang Road, Shanghai 200023, People's Republic of China; Citizen of People's Republic of China; Michael P. Gao, No. 2, Beiyi Street, Zhongguancun, Beijing 100080, People's Republic of China; Citizen of People's Republic of China; and Yurong Cao, Room 502, Building 14, No. 1300, SanLin Road, Pudong, Shanghai 200123, People's Republic of China, Citizen of People's Republic of China; Citizen of People's Republic of China; and Yurong Cao, Room 502, Building 14, No. 1300, SanLin Road, Pudong, Shanghai 200123, People's Republic of China, Citizen of People's Republic of China; Angela China; Citizen of People's Republic of China; Citizen of China; Citizen; Citizen; Citizen; Citizen; Citizen; Citizen; Citizen

by an Assignment dated: January 12, 2012 and January 16, 2012, respectively of an invention relating to and entitled:

FABRIC CARE PELLETS AND METHODS

We do hereby declare, for good and valuable consideration, received, sell, assign, and transfer unto:

WE, the ASSIGNEE:

DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES LLC 2040 Dow Center Midland, Michigan 48674 United States of America

a Limited Liability Company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America our entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the invention and all rights and powers to make application for Letters Patent in its own name, or in the name of its nominee; and all rights and powers to file any reissue, divisional, continuing or substitute application and any corresponding applications in any and all countries, including all rights to claim priority under all International Conventions and Treaties in the name of said Assignee, and do hereby authorize said Assignee to insert here the Priority Number, Filing Date, and Filing Country

Priority Number	Filing Date	Filing Country
PCT/CN2011/075845	June 17, 2011	China

of the application on which the priority will be based; and in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued for said invention in any and all countries; and we do hereby agree to assist said Assignee in the prosecution of the said applications and in any interference, conflict, opposition or litigation which may arise involving said invention or the patent or patents thereon, and to execute any reissue, divisional, continuing or substitute application and assent to their making any applications in other countries corresponding to the above and below specifically identified application, as may be requested by said Assignee; and we do hereby authorize said Assignee to insert here the corresponding Application Number, Filing Date, and Filing Country

Application Number	Filing Date	Filing Country

of the corresponding application in any country where that patent property must be entered for recordal of this Assignment; and we do hereby authorize and request that any such Letters Patent be issued to said Assignee in accordance herewith, and consent to the recordal of this Assignment being under covenant, not only that we have full power to make the same, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given.

Subscribed and Sworn by us at	Midland, Michigan 48674, USA
this 10 day of Apr	. 20 1 23
CORP.	THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY
	DARRYL P. FRICKEY Assistant General Counsel – IP Law

Attach Notarial Certificate (Corporation)

This Assignce Acceptance 660 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 660 number. FORM 660

ASSIGNEE ACCEPTANCE

WE, the ASSIGNEE:

DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES LLC 2040 Dow Center Midland, Michigan 48674 United States of America

hereby accept the ASSIGNMENT attached hereto which is dated: <u>April 10</u>, 2012

From, the ASSIGNOR:

THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY 2030 Dow Center Midland, Michigan 48674 United States of America

of the invention entitled:

FABRIC CARE PELLETS AND METHODS

without any restrictions and with all rights and obligations deriving therefrom and declare that this confirmation of acceptance shall be deemed a part of the said ASSIGNMENT.

Signed at Midland, Michigan 48674, USA	
this <u>10</u> day of <u>April</u> , 20 <u>12</u>	
CORP. SEAL By JOHN B. TREANGEN Authorized Representative	
NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (Corporation)	
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA) STATE OF MICHIGAN) SS County/Parish of Midland) On this <u>10</u> day of <u>4011</u> , 20 <u>2</u> , personally appeared before me, JOHN B. TREANGEN, Authorized Representative, known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed by authority of the said Limited Liability Company under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America.	
I further certify that said authority, dated January 6, 2011, is based on	
A delegation of signature authority of said Limited Liability Company	
which I have seen, appointing the said individual Authorized Representative with full power to sign the foregoing document on behalf of the said Limited Liability Company and that the purposes for which said document is granted are within the scope of the objects or activities of said Limited Liability Company.	

Kathy Sue Wertz

NOTARY AREAC, MAXAMO COUNTY, MICHIGAN

SEAL

PATENT REEL: 047334 FRAME: 0836

RECORDED: 10/29/2018